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PRICELIST OF RECHARGING SERVICES

from 1st January 2024 (VAT rate 23%)

(All prices include VAT)

GREENWAY NETWORK — GREENWAY’S RECHARGING POINTS
MULTIPLE RECHARGING

Price programs Benefit price program Standard price program REOCNHEA-II;I("\.::E\I G
ENERGIA MAX ENERGIA PLUS ENERGIA STANDARD
Rate for kWh
AC? 1,60 PLN 1,75 PLN 1,95 PLN 2,05 PLN
DC ¥ 2,10 PLN 2,40 PLN 3,15PLN 3,25PLN
Monthly fee ¥ 99,99 PLN 34,99 PLN 0,00 PLN 0,00 PLN
Free connection time: AC recharging point 2 - 600 minutes, DC recharging point ¥ = 60 minutes
After exceeding this time, the rate for minutes: 0,40 PLN/minute
GREENWAY NETWORK - PARTNERS' RECHARGING POINTS
(Marked in Apps as “P”)
MULTIPLE RECHARGING
. —— . ONE TIME
Price programs Benefit price program Standard price program RECHARGING
ENERGIA MAX ENERGIA PLUS ENERGIA STANDARD
The prices according to selected benefit price program,
All types unless the conditions at the partner station are more To check price 9,
of recharging points  favorable -then the more favorable price components log in to our Apps.
apply. To check price ©, log in to our Apps.
ROAMING RECHARGING POINTS, LOCAL AND ABROAD
(Marked in Apps as “R”)
MULTIPLE RECHARGING
. — . ONE TIME
Price programs Benefit price program Standard price program RECHARGING
ENERGIA MAX ENERGIA PLUS ENERGIA STANDARD
. v2)
Alltypes ; ; We a Rolamritl:kees?‘}:r?wnrfs ective To check price ©, Service
of recharging points PPy price P log in to our Apps. is not provided
benefit price programs
OTHER PRODUCTS OR SERVICES
Rechargmg card 10,00 PLN for a new registration and if a duplicate needs to be issued
(optional) ®
Starting the charging
session by the 25,00 PLN
Operator ?

P> Google play | @8 App Store
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Comments to the price list:

"Rate for kWh applies to volume of electric energy consumed in the course of a recharging session, which is measured by and
transmitted from the recharging point. This information is provided to you in the Apps and attached to your invoice. Due to state of
technological development, the volume may be different from value measured in your vehicle because of the point's own
consumption, losses in the recharging infrastructure (current conversion for DC charging), parameters of vehicle or other technical
reasons. Connection time equals time of continuous connector's connection to your vehicle irrespective of time of recharging.

2"AC” refers to recharging point (such as connector) capable of recharging by alternating current power.

9"DC" refers to recharging point (such as connector) using direct current. Our DC recharging points may have a different nominal
maximum output, for information on the maximum output of the recharging point please see information in our Apps. The maximum
output value of the recharging point is relevant for determination of applicable rate for kWh and free connection time.
This is irrespective of the fact that real output of your recharging may be lower due to your car's technical specification, multiple
vehicle power distribution management of the charger or for other technology-related reasons.

“'Monthly fee is a fixed fee which applies to a calendar month of service provision.

% Rate for minutes applies to time, by which the client's connection time during a single session exceeds the payment-free
connection time. It applies to each started minute. This fee is not applicable for AC recharging services between 21:00 and 7:00
in the morning next day when using own GreenWay's recharging points and Partner's recharging points, where the price
of GreenWay's recharging points applies.

®The price may vary among the recharging points and is presented after log in to the Apps with recharging points pricing information,
which are currently Driver Zone and mobile Apps. Rates published in these Apps shall be applied under the same conditions
as stated in this pricelist. Exceptions will be specifically mentioned in the Apps.

/) ,Roam like at home" means that recharging service at roaming partners are priced in accordance with the price program applicable
to recharging at GreenWay, according to the selected benefit price program. Prices apply if the client uses recharging services
according to Fair Use Policy (see Article 3).

®Recharging card it is a RFID card or other means that allow client’s authorization at the charging point and initiation of the recharging
session. The first recharging card for each driver is free of charge. Only one RFID can be activated for each driver's account.

% Applies to an order to start a charging session by the Operator of the GreenWay Support Center in a situation where
it is not necessary due to incorrect operation of the charging station or mobile application.

2.7 The amount due for our recharging services shall be calculated as sum of (i) price component based on rate for kWh specified
in this pricelist, and (i) price component based on rate for minutes specified in this pricelist. In cases when price from your
respective benefit price program does not apply to recharging services provided at GreenWay's partners recharging points or at
GreenWay's roaming partners network, the amount due shall be calculated according to the price (amount and how it is calculated),
which you may find after log in to the Apps. The amount due shall be calculated for each recharging session separately.

2.2 The price for recharging services shall be increased by monthly fee, if applicable under the benefit price program. In case the price
program applies to a part of the calendar month only, the monthly fee will be paid in the proportionate amount.

2.3 The calculation of payments and invoicing for our services shall be made as follows: (i) the amount due for registered clients using
multiple recharging services is calculated jointly for all recharging sessions and other services carried out in the preceding month
and includes the monthly fee (if applicable) for the current calendar month; an invoice for these services is issued within 15 days
after the end of the calendar month; (ii) the first monthly fee (or its proportionate amount) is due on date when you select a benefit
price program; an invoice for this payment is issued on the same day.

2.4 Payments for our services are automatically collected from the payment card registered by you in our Apps at the time when
the relevant fee is due or - if such payment cannot be made at the moment - at a later date, when the balance of funds on the card
allows us to collect the requested amount.

2.5 At the time of your registration, we are entitled to collect 1 PLN from the payment card indicated by you to verify its validity.
This amount is immediately credited back to your account.
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2.6 We are entitled to reserve 100 PLN from the payment card provided by you before each start of the recharging session. The reserved
amount will be credited by us towards the payment for the recharging service. In the event that the value of the service is lower than
the amount charged, the difference will be refunded to the card as soon as possible, no longer than in 14 days.

3.1 We expect your intention to use the GreenWay network in Poland, and not the pursuit of access to the networks of our roaming
partners and GreenWay network abroad at lower prices than those applicable in the price lists. Therefore, we apply the principles
set out in this Fair Use Policy to the Energia Plus and Energia Max benefit price programs.

3.2 You may be deemed to be in breach of this policy if, during any six-month time period during which you have been registered
as Energia Plus and Energia Max user the volume of recharging services (in kWh) used by you in the roaming partners' networks
exceeds the volume of recharging services in our network by at least 200%. For users registered in Energia Plus or Energia Max
pricing program for less than 6 months due to termination of the contract or change of the pricing program to Energia Standard,
the above settlement period is correspondingly shorter.

3.3 Compliance with the Fair Use Policy will be verified by us on the basis of the total amount of electricity consumed, including
any of the drivers you indicate, or the use of any recharging card.

3.4 In case of violating the principles of the Fair Use Policy, we have the right to charge an additional fee of 50% to the settled fees
for charging services abroad, which violate the rule set out in point 3.2.

4.7 You can select a new price program once a month with effect (i) from the selection moment, if there is no monthly fee payable under
your current price program, (ii) from Tst day of next calendar month, if there is a monthly fee payable under your current price program,
or (iii) in case we change the pricelist in manner, which has impact on your current price program, from date when the pricelist starts
to apply.

4.2 Starting and using a benefit price program is conditioned by payment of the first monthly fee (or its proportion) payable under the
price program and then no arrears in paying the fees for our services. The subscription fee is charged in advance for each month
until the plan is changed to Energia Standard, regardless of whether charging sessions took place in a given hilling period.

4.3 You can only select the Benefit price program for one vehicle per driver account. If more than one vehicle is found to be charged
from a driver account with an active Benefit price program, you will lose your right to benefit from the Benefit price program
in the month in which we found this to occur, and all charging sessions for that month under that driver account will be billed as per
rates applicable in the Energia Standard program.

4.4 In case of arrears in payment for our services you will lose your right to use a benefit price program, and the plan with a monthly
subscription fee will be changed to a plan without a subscription fee from the first day of the month following the month of arrears
in payments. You have the right to return to a benefit price program after paying any outstanding payments.

4.5 We reserve right to make any changes to terms of this pricelist, including change or termination of the price programs.

4.6 If we change this price list, we will inform you 14 days in advance. If you do not agree with the changed terms of the price list,
you can terminate the framework contract with immediate effect.

4.7 If the price plan you have chosen is withdrawn by us and you continue using our services, you will be assigned to the current
standard price program, unless you choose a different price program from the current price list.

5.1 This pricelist is issued on 15th December 2023 and shall apply from 1th January 2024.
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